Compliance with Standards (current version)
ICAO Annex 14 Volume 1
IEC 61827
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
NATO STANAG 3316
STAC PRO/STAC/SE/VIS
Canada TP 312
Uses

12‑inch
DST-5095_v1.0.4_2023-March-10 1
Ordering Code SR
Application
RW = Runway Wingbar
Standards
3 = ICAO1
Market Specific
0 = None
4 = German MIL 7-step FO
Dimensions
2 = 12 inch (304 mm) diameter, 11.25 inch
BC (285 mm)
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Beam Orientation
1 = Unidirectional
Toe-in
N = None
L = Left
R = Right
Color (Side 1 – Left)
F = F-Green
Color (Side 2 – Right)
N = None
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 A - 6.6 A non-monitored - power only
M = 2.8 A - 6.6 A Fail-Open monitoring
R = 2.8 A - 6.6 A EQ Integrated LINC 360
Cable and Connector
1 = 1 x Style 6 2-pole plug, 2 individual wires2
2 = 1 x Style 1 2-pole plug, jacketed SO 2 core cable2
5 = 1 x flat 3-pole plug, 3 individual wires2
Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic Kit
Version Control
1 = Version 1
Ordering Code Notes
1Option 3 covers standards: NATO,EASA,STAC,TP-312,MOS 139.
2All Style 1 corded fixtures will include a ground lug. All Style 6 or
3-pole corded fixtures will be provided without a ground lug.
Maintenance and Installation
The light fixture can be installed on a 12‑inch base. Gaskets are sold
separately. Check what gasket and bolts to order depending on base
and installation.
Refer to user manual UM-5055 for the 12‑inch lights and to the
interoperability information for installation on a specific base.
Operating Conditions
Operating temperature -60 °C to +55 °C / -76 °F to +131 °F
Storage temperature -60 °C to +80 °C / -76 °F to +176 °F
Humidity Up to 100%
Dimensions and Weight
Dimensions 304 mm (12 in)
Weight 6.8 kg / 15 lb (12 in)
AXON
DST-5095_v1.0.4_2023-March-10 2
ANNEX
12-inch light fixtures without Arctic Kit (without heater)
Fixture type – 1 cord set Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Wattage Load
Wingbar Light Unidirectional 35 VA 45 W 10 VA 45 VA
Note:
• See manual UM-5055 for other power supplies.
• EQ fixtures:
- The isolation transformer must have an additional 8 VA available
above the fixture load for communication bandwidth. Size